) = 7/ 7

Hi-Tech Parts

M OUNTING I NSTRUCTI ONS

REF 3814N ENGINE GUARDS
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EASY

Accessory verified in the basic configuration of the motorcycle. For models with extra factory settings. We cannot assure its compatibility, except for prior

consultation. We decline any eventual claim.

DESCRIPTION

1 Right engine guard 1 DEFENSA 3814N

2 Left engine guard 1 DEFENSA 3814N

3 Central plate 1 PLATI382-1-0382

4 M12/125x60 DIN912 left allen screw 1| M2TM12125060A9B
5 M12/125x70 DIN912 right allen 1 M2TMA2125070A98

screw

6 M12 DIN125/A washer 2 ARANM12DIN43ZB
7 Aluminum spacer 17mm (Black) 2 CASQU452-0-1752
8 Graffilated thread M8 DIN6923 (Black) 4 | TUERCEC6923-249
9 M8x20 DIN912 allen screw (Black) 4 TORNI -D912--164
10 @'))))))))) M8x25 DIN912 allen screw (Black) 4 TORNI -D912--241
11 M8 DIN125/A washer (Black) 12 | ARANDPD125A-018
12 Q Plastic spacer 1mm 2 CASQUI -PIX26-77
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https://www.motorcycleid.com/puig/

FPemicy

Hi-Tech Parts

REF 3814N MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS

Learn more about motorcycle guards and protection we have.


https://www.motorcycleid.com/guards-protection.html



